

US 50/Bass Lake Rd EB Off Ramp Signalization (#6597490)

Owner: County of El Dorado, DOT

Solicitor: County of El Dorado, DOT

05/07/2021 02:00 PM PDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	St Francis Electric		Tim Paxin's Pacific Excavation, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	80050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	120090A	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT INFORMATION SIGNS	LS	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
6	128651A	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	SWD	168	\$125.00	\$21,000.00	\$48.00	\$8,064.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
8	149003A	PREPARE ASBESTOS DUST MITIGATION PLAN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
9	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2	\$66.50	\$133.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
10	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	3	\$33.25	\$99.75	\$25.00	\$75.00
11	820330	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STEEL POST)	EA	1	\$199.50	\$199.50	\$150.00	\$150.00
12	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	20	\$21.28	\$425.60	\$16.00	\$320.00
13	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	44	\$25.94	\$1,141.36	\$19.50	\$858.00
14	820810	METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN)	EA	3	\$266.00	\$798.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
15	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	3	\$166.25	\$498.75	\$125.00	\$375.00
16	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	1	\$99.06	\$99.06	\$75.00	\$75.00
17	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	10	\$6.65	\$66.50	\$5.00	\$50.00
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	295	\$10.64	\$3,138.80	\$8.00	\$2,360.00
19	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	118	\$1.33	\$156.94	\$1.00	\$118.00
20	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	126	\$3.99	\$502.74	\$3.00	\$378.00
21	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$470,652.00	\$470,652.00
22	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	1	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$10,917.00	\$10,917.00
23	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,540.00	\$50,540.00	\$41,350.00	\$41,350.00
Base Bid Total:					\$567,000.00		\$613,992.00	